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AMSPDC Fall Meeting
Wednesday, November 5-6'", 2025
Washington, DC

Every Child Matters: A Call to Action

Wednesday, November 5

7:30-8:00am
8:00-10:00am
TBD Lunch
5:30-6:30pm
6:30-7:30pm

Networking Breakfast

Orientation & Congressional Briefing

Day on the Hill with Lunch | Rayburn House Office Building
Day on the Hill Debrief

Networking Reception

Thursday, November 6

7:00-7:30am
7:30-7:40am
7:40-8:20am
8:20-9:00am
9:00-9:15am
9:15-10:15am
10:15-10:30
10:30-11:15am

11:15-12:15pm
12:15-1:00pm
1:00-2:00pm
2:00- 2:30pm
2:30-3:00pm

Networking Breakfast

Welcome / Opening Remarks

JAMA Article

Keynote: TBD

BREAK

Nuts and Bolts

AMSPDC Pediatric Workforce Initiative Update

Advocacy Workforce Initiative Group - Building Pediatric Leadership for
Payment Reform Workgroup-Medicaid Reform

Wellness Session

Networking Lunch

CHA/AAP Updates

Update on PR campaign

Open Discussion, Suggested Next Steps, Update on the AMSPDC 2026 Spring
Meeting /Wrap UP



