

Association of Medical School Pediatric Department Chairs

Executive Office: 6728 Old McLean Village Drive • McLean, VA 22101-3906 Phone (703) 556-9222 • Fax (703) 556-8729 • www.amspdc.org • info@amspdc.org

AMSPDC Fall Meeting Wednesday, November 5-6th, 2025 Washington, DC

Every Child Matters: A Call to Action

Wednesday, November 5

7:30-8:00am Networking Breakfast

8:00-10:00am Orientation & Congressional Briefing

Meeting /Wrap UP

TBD Lunch Day on the Hill with Lunch | Rayburn House Office Building

5:30-6:30pm Day on the Hill Debrief 6:30-7:30pm Networking Reception

Thursday, November 6

,,	
7:00-7:30am	Networking Breakfast
7:30-7:40am	Welcome / Opening Remarks
7:40-8:20am	JAMA Article
8:20-9:00am	Keynote: TBD
9:00-9:15am	BREAK
9:15-10:15am	Nuts and Bolts
10:15-10:30	AMSPDC Pediatric Workforce Initiative Update
10:30-11:15am	Advocacy Workforce Initiative Group - Building Pediatric Leadership for
	Payment Reform Workgroup-Medicaid Reform
11:15-12:15pm	Wellness Session
12:15-1:00pm	Networking Lunch
1:00-2:00pm	CHA/AAP Updates
2:00- 2:30pm	Update on PR campaign
2:30-3:00pm	Open Discussion, Suggested Next Steps, Update on the AMSPDC 2026 Spring